

**20-08-2025.**

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WPA.

Complainant is absent by filing a petition.

Two accused are present and remaining are absent.

Non execution report of Proclamation and attachment is received.

Considering the long pendency of the case the instant is filed for the present against accused Amalendu Sikdar. The proceeding shall continue against the remaining accused persons.

Before issuance of WA and thereafter WPA, the record was fixed for evidence.

Complainant is directed to produce the witness on the next date fixed positively.

Day adjourned.

To 04-12-2025 for evidence.

**ACJM, Kakdwip**