

C 04/2013

16/03/2026.

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Complainant is present with his witness and Advocate on record.

One accused is present and remaining are absent. Petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C is filed.

PW2 is examined in full. Cross examination is deferred on the prayer of Defence Advocate.

Day adjourned

To 04/05/2026 for evidence (cross of PW2)

ACJM, Kakdwip

ACJM, Kakdwip